KR Series
COMPACT UNIT COOLERS
Technical Bulletin: KRUC_011_022621
Products that provide lasting solutions.
DOE / NRCan Model Information Inside
DOE / NRCan -
The KR Series is constructed for ease

n    Optional features
n    Optional accessories
Ordering Information
(Specify when ordering all models)
Heater VoltageUnit Type
KR - Compact Series
Fin Spacing
4, 6 FPI
Number of Fans
DOE Application
D - DOE and NRCan
A - Non-Regulated
A - Air Defrost
E - Electric Defrost with Electric Pan Heat
G - 3 Pipe Hot Gas with Gas Pan Heat
H - 3 Pipe Hot Gas with Electric Pan Heat
K - 2 Pipe Kool Gas with Gas Pan Heat
P - 2 Pipe Kool Gas with Electric Pan Heat
R - Heat Reclaim
Motor Voltage
A - 208-230/1/60
B - 115/1/60
A - 208-230/1/60
B - 115/1/60 *
K - 208-230/3/60
Motor Type
D - Dual Speed EC
V - Variable Speed EC
B - PSC Motors **
Refrigerant
Type of Defrost
BTU/H in Hundreds (00)
KR D 2 6 A - 125 T D A A
N - Stock Unit *** G - Stock Unit ****
S - R-404A Q - R-407A T - R-448A
P - R-507A F - R-407F R - R-449A
B - Glycol / Brine C - CO2
* Available on pan heaters for "H" and "P" defrost options only.
** PSC motors are not allowed in USA or Canada for any evaporator solution.
*** ‘N’ Stock Units are for non-glide or glide refrigerants (consult I/O manual for complete refrigerant listing).
**** ‘G’ Stock Units are for glide refrigerants only (consult I/O manual for complete refrigerant listing).
KR Series Compact Unit Coolers
Model Key
KR SERIES COMPACT UNIT COOLERS
Specifications subject to change without notice.
3
UL ULC
ANSI/NSF 7
4N13
DOE / NRCan -
Indicates evaporator models that have an AWEF rating published which meets the efficiency requirements of the US Department
of Energy and Natural Resources Canada regulations. These specific regulations are for evaporators manufactured after July 10th, 2020,
applied in refrigerated spaces 3000 square feet or less, and held at 55° F room temperature or colder. Not covered in this regulation
are unit coolers using secondary refrigerant like glycol.
Hussmann/Krack will ship DOE / NRCan compliant evaporator coil units for regulated/covered applications to meet and adhere with
government labeling requirements. Please note that compliance is at the time of manufacture and responsibility of the OEM.
The DOE / NRCan compliant evaporators will utilize Dual Speed or Variable Speed EC motors. Controls for these options may be
factory installed or field supplied.
Both the Dual Speed and Variable Speed EC motors have default prevention programming. In the event of a control loss input (0V),
the motors will run at full speed.
KR Series Compact Unit Coolers
Air Defrost Low Profile
* All air defrost are DOE / NRCan compliant when applied with "D" for Dual Speed or "V" for Variable Speed EC motor codes and any HFC / HFO refrigerant.
 [ ] Location for the refrigerant letter code. { } Include motor code as either "D" for Dual Speed or "V" for Variable Speed EC motor to be used.
** G Stock Units are for glide refrigerants only (consult I/O manual for complete refrigerant listing).
*** N Stock Units are for non-glide or glide refrigerants (consult I/O manual for complete refrigerant listing).
EXAMPLE FULL MODEL: